ANTONIETTA FASANO Curriculum Vitae

Place: Rome, ltaly
Date: August 17th, 2015

Part | - General Information

Full Name Antonietta Fasano

Date of Birth March 4" 1962

Place of Birth Torella dei Lombardi (Avellino), Italy
Citizenship Italian

Permanent Address Via prenestina 202, 00176, Rome, RM, lItaly
Mobile +39 3318323828

E-mail chirone404.af@gmail.com

Spoken and written, languages Italian, English, French, Dutch

Part 1l - Education

Type Year Institution Notes (Degree, Experience,...)

Graduation 2011 Universita degli studi di Roma "La Sapienza" Graduation in Physical Therapy, thesis:
"Usefulness of lymphatic drainage in the surgical
outcomes of lower limb" rapporteur Dr. Mauro
Valeri

Professional course 2011 New Master, Rome, Italy, Private School Certificate: Lymphatic drainage
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Professional course

Professional course

Professional course
Professional course
Professional course

Professional course

Post-graduate
studies

Professional course

Professional course

Professional School

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2014

2014

2009

2008

1994
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A.l.LF.l. Rome, Italy, Association of Physical
Therapists

STUDIOGEST, S.R.L., Frosinone, Italy,
Private School

JMC-FORMATIONS, Rome, ltaly, Private School

Centro Rieduca Asd, Genova, ltaly,

Private School

Minerva Sapiens, Rome, lItaly,

Private School

Edi-Ermes, S.R.L., Milano, Italy, Private School

JMC-FORMATIONS, Rome, Italy, Private School

A.lLF.l. Lazio, Latina, Italy,

Association of

Physiotherapists

A.l.LF.l. Lazio, Rome, Italy,

Association of

Physiotherapist

Mental Hospital P.C. Amsterdam Z/NW,
Netherlands

Certificate: Pilates Fisios

Certificate:
proprioception

Taping for drainage and

Certificate: Craniosacral Therapy

Certificate, Feldenkrais Method
lombar spine)

Certificate: Respiratory
rehabilitation

Certificate: Core stability

Deficit of motor control and retraining

Congress: major items in Rehabilitation

(dorsal and

Certificate: Postural Therapy according to
Francoise Mézieres
Certificate: Methods of Synthesis and

Rehabilitation

Certificate: Treatment of Fascia: Pompages

Diploma: Phychiatric Nurse
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Professional course

Professional course
Professional course
Professional course
Professional course
Professional course
Professional course
Professional course

Professional course

High School
High School

Secondary School

1996

199

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

2002

2003

1996

1997

1979

Anni Verdi, Rome, Italy,
Private School

Opera Don Guanella, Rome, Italy, Private School
I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy
I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy
I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy

A.L.AE.F,, Salesian University,
Rome, Italy

WAPR (World Association of Psychosocial
Rehabilitation, Italy

Italian Society of Democratic Psychiatry, Rome,
Italy

SIRP - Rome, Italy, Regional Institution

Sacro Cuore, Rome, ltaly,
Private Institute

Professional Institute of State P. Gobetti, Rome,
Italy

Canton School of Porrentruy, Switzerland

Certificate: Communication in Autistic Disorder:
Strategies for Assesment and Intervention

Certificate: Non-verbal communication with

severe disabilities

Certificate: Group Cohesion and Institution
Certificate: Field and Network - Group Metaphors
Certificate: Individual and Group creativity
Certificate: Fragments of Innocence - Childhood

Abuse

Certificate: Psychiatric Reabilitation - Challenge
and Controversy
Certificate: The crisis in Psychiatry

Certificate: Points of Excellence and Weakness of
the Psychiatric System - The critical issues in the
management of Health CareSystems

Diploma: To teach in Preschool
Diploma: Assistant Child Community

Certificate
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Il - Work Experience

Start End Institution Position

March 2014 June 2014 Girne American University Part-time lecturer

March 2012 Now Te.Ri, Rehabilitation Center, Rome, Italy Physiotherapist

March 2012 June 2012 Arco S.r.l, Perugina, Italy Teacher (Anatomy and Physiotherapy)
January 2012 December 2012 Colop. Sol.Co, Day Center for Mental Health, Rome, Teacher

Iljgé:gmber Now ICtzgp. Aelle Il Punto, Rome, ltaly Psychiatric Nurse

October 1994 September 1995 Villa Giuseppina, Rome, Italy Psychiatric Nurse

January 1990 August 1994 Valerius Kliniek, Amsterdam, Netherlands Psichiatric Nurse
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Part V - Society memberships,

Year Title

2012-now Lavangaquadra (Nova Arcadia), Secretary

Antonietta Fasano
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