ANTONIETTA FASANO Curriculum Vitae

Place: Rome, Italy

Date: August 17th, 2015

Part I - General Information

Full Name Antonietta Fasano Date of Birth March 4^{th,} 1962

Place of Birth Torella dei Lombardi (Avellino), Italy

Citizenship Italian

Permanent Address Via prenestina 202, 00176, Rome, RM, Italy

Mobile +39 3318323828

E-mail chirone404.af@gmail.com
Spoken and written, languages Italian, English, French, Dutch

Part II - Education

Туре	Year	Institution	Notes (Degree, Experience,)
Graduation	2011	Università degli studi di Roma "La Sapienza"	Graduation in Physical Therapy , thesis: "Usefulness of lymphatic drainage in the surgical outcomes of lower limb" rapporteur Dr. Mauro Valeri
Professional cour	se 2011	New Master, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Lymphatic drainage

ANTONIETTA FASANO Curriculum Vitae

Professional course 2012	A.I.F.I. Rome, Italy, Association of Physical Therapists	Certificate: Pilates Fisios
Professional course 2012	STUDIOGEST, S.R.L., Frosinone, Italy, Private School	Certificate : Taping for drainage and proprioception
Professional course 2012	JMC-FORMATIONS, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Craniosacral Therapy
Professional course 2013	Centro Rieduca Asd, Genova, Italy, Private School	Certificate , Feldenkrais Method (dorsal and lombar spine)
Professional course 2013	Minerva Sapiens, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Respiratory rehabilitation
Professional course 2014	Edi-Ermes, S.R.L., Milano, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Core stability Deficit of motor control and retraining Congress: major items in Rehabilitation
Post-graduate 2014 studies	JMC-FORMATIONS, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Postural Therapy according to Françoise Mèzières
Professional course 2009	A.I.F.I. Lazio, Latina, Italy, Association of Physiotherapists	Certificate: Methods of Synthesis and Rehabilitation
Professional course 2008	A.I.F.I. Lazio, Rome, Italy, Association of Physiotherapist	Certificate: Treatment of Fascia: Pompages
Professional School 1994	Mental Hospital P.C. Amsterdam Z/NW, Netherlands	Diploma: Phychiatric Nurse

Professional course 1996	Anni Verdi, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate : Communication in Autistic Disorder: Strategies for Assesment and Intervention
Professional course 199	Opera Don Guanella, Rome, Italy, Private School	Certificate: Non-verbal communication with severe disabilities
Professional course 1999	I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy	Certificate: Group Cohesion and Institution
Professional course 1999	I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy	Certificate: Field and Network - Group Metaphors
Professional course 1999	I.G.A.R. Institute of Group Analysis, Rome, Italy	Certificate: Individual and Group creativity
Professional course 1999	A.L.AE.F., Salesian University, Rome, Italy	Certificate : Fragments of Innocence - Childhood Abuse
Professional course 1999	WAPR (World Association of Psychosocial Rehabilitation, Italy	Certificate: Psychiatric Reabilitation - Challenge and Controversy
Professional course 2002	Italian Society of Democratic Psychiatry, Rome, Italy	Certificate: The crisis in Psychiatry
Professional course 2003	SIRP - Rome, Italy, Regional Institution	Certificate: Points of Excellence and Weakness of the Psychiatric System - The critical issues in the management of Health CareSystems
High School 1996	Sacro Cuore, Rome, Italy, Private Institute	Diploma : To teach in Preschool
High School 1997	Professional Institute of State P. Gobetti, Rome, Italy	Diploma : Assistant Child Community
Secondary School 1979	Canton School of Porrentruy, Switzerland	Certificate

ANTONIETTA FASANO Curriculum Vitae

III - Work Experience

<u>Start</u>	End	Institution	Position
March 2014	June 2014	Girne American University	Part-time lecturer
March 2012	Now	Te.Ri, Rehabilitation Center, Rome, Italy	Physiotherapist
March 2012	June 2012	Arco S.r.l, Perugina, Italy	Teacher (Anatomy and Physiotherapy)
January 2012	December 2012	Coop. Sol.Co, Day Center for Mental Health, Rome Italy	,Teacher
December 1996	Now	Coop. Aelle Il Punto, Rome, Italy	Psychiatric Nurse
	September 1995	Villa Giuseppina, Rome, Italy	Psychiatric Nurse
January 1990	August 1994	Valerius Kliniek, Amsterdam, Netherlands	Psichiatric Nurse

Part V - Society memberships,

Year Title

2012-now Lavangaquadra (Nova Arcadia), Secretary

Casaw

Antonietta Fasano